Office of the Director,

West Bengal Judicial Academy,

AA-III/B-10, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata- 700 160

033-2324-7306/033-2324-7304 (Tele-Fax)/033-2324-7303 (Tele-Fax)

E-mail - wbjakolkata@gmail.com; Website - http://www.wbja.nic.in

NOTICE

In view of the Notification No.1354-RG dated 15.03.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High

Court at Calcutta, all the activities in the West Bengal Judicial Academy will be postponed

from Monday, the 16th March, 2020 until further orders.

In the above premises, the training courses at the Academy will remain suspended until

further orders from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

The trainee Judicial Officers on leave may not return to the West Bengal Judicial

Academy until resumption of courses based on further orders.

Let the Special Public Prosecutors attached to the POCSO Courts who were invited for

their training scheduled to be held on 17th & 18th of March, 2020 and 20th & 21st of March,

2020 be informed through the District Judge/District Magistrate/Legal Remembrancer, of

the direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. They are requested not to attend the

Academy on the scheduled dates respectively until further orders.

The Resource Persons be informed to abstain from attending the West Bengal Judicial

Academy from 16th of March, 2020 owing to the aforesaid Notification of the Hon'ble High

Court at Calcutta until further orders.

Date- 15.03.2020

duanya Bandyopadhyay),

Director, WBJA

Director West Bengal Judicial Academy

AA-III/B-10, New Town, Kol-160